ENROLLED BILL

(REGULAR SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No._380

(By Mr. Haynes) Passed_February 22_1933

In Effect Jurn Passage



.... Passage

Takes effect....

Originated in the.]

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

Com

(H. B. No. 380)

[Passed February 22, 1933: in effect from passage.]

AN ACT empowering the board of education of Talcott district of Summers county, to transfer from funds realized from the new building funds as levied in said Talcott district, a sum of money for the years one thousand nine hundred thirty-two and one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, equal to the amount produced by fifteen cents on each one hundred dollars' valuation on all property in the district from the total funds as levied by said board, on the new building funds, a sum amounting to four thousand nine hundred eighty-two dollars twenty-seven cents, to the elementary teachers' fund in said district,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. That the board of education of Talcott district, 2 Summers county, is hereby authorized and empowered to trans-3 fer the amount produced by fifteen cents levy on each one

2 [Enrolled H. B. No. 380



Ohoirman Senate Committee.

4 hundred dollars' valuation of the new building fund, as levied 5 in Talcott district of Summers county, West Virginia, said sum 6 not exceeding four thousand nine hundred eighty-two dollars 7 twenty-seven cents, realized from the collection of taxes raised 8 through and by the new building fund levy in said district, for 9 the year one thousand nine hundred thirty-two, only, to the 10 elementary teachers' fund in said district of Talcott.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

Chairman House Committee.

1-

Enrolled H. B. No. 380] 3 Speaker of the House of Delegates. Clerk of the House of Delegates. President of the Senate. Clerk of the Senate. The within is ... 1933. this day of Governor. Filed in the office of the Secretary of State 1933 FEB27 of West Virginia GEORGE W. SHARP, Secretary of State.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED